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Commenting Organization: OEPA Commentor: OFFO
Section # General Comment Pg. #: Line # NA Code: C
Original Comment #: 1
Comment: The proposed raddn monitoring locations will be reviewed as part of the AWR Remedial
Design Package.
Response: The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) acknowledges the comment. Upon approval of

the AWR Remedial Design Package, DOE will incorporate the AWR project-specific
environmental radon monitors into the Integrated Environmental Monitoring Plan
(IEMP) network during the next revision of the IEMP later in 2000. Any monitoring
locations that are moved or added will also be identified through the IEMP quarterly

status reports.
Action: Per the comment response.
Commenting Organization: OEPA Commentor: HSI GeoTrans, Inc.
Section #: Summary Table, Row 1 Pg. #: 4 Line # NA Code: C
Original Comment #: 3
Comment: DOE should continue to collect groundwater level data from the Type 3 monitoring

wells that are located within the above-20 pg/L total uranium plume footprint plus a
200-foot wide buffer area. Accordingly, with the adaptation of this modification to the
IEMP, the monitoring wells that would continue to be monitored quarterly and those that
would not are indicated below:

Wells that should continue to be monitored

3009 3069 3550
3014 3095 3551
3015 3106 3552
3017 3125 : 3821
3027 3128 3880
3032 3385 3881
3045 3387 3900
3046 : 3390 3924
3049 3396 3925
3054 3398 3926
3065 3402 - 3927
3068

Wells that do not need to be monitored

3011 3096 3426
3020 3097 A 3429
3043 3098 3431
3044 3108 3432
3066 3126 3636
3067 3128 3679
3070 3417 3733
3091 3421 3897
3092 3423 3898
3093 3424 3899
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Response: As identified in “Responses to OEPA Comments to Responses to OEPA Comments on

the Integrated-Environmental Monitoring-Status-Report-for-Second-Quarter-1999;>
Comment Response #1, DOE will accommodate the Ohio Environmental Protection
Agency’s (OEPA’s) request to continue quarterly monitoring of water levels in the
Type 3 monitoring wells listed above. DOE will also include Type 3 water level data on
the CD-ROM issued to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency and OEPA with each
IEMP quarterly status report. However, DOE does not plan on producing a quarterly
Type 3 water level map. Instead, DOE will produce annual hydrographs for these

Type 3 wells with corresponding Type 2 wells so that vertical gradients can be assessed.
Action: DOE will collect and report the Type 3 water level data per the comment response.
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